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Summary 
Mode Result Type Freq Level Limit Margin Dist Condition Azimuth Height 

   (Hz) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) (m)  (°) (m) 

5.925-6.425GHz - - - - - - - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass AV 18.5868G 48.89 54.00 -5.11 3 Vertical 273 1.79 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass AV 5.9248G 67.80 68.20 -0.40 3 Vertical 176 1.38 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass AV 5.925G 68.03 68.20 -0.17 3 Vertical 360 1.98 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass AV 5.9225G 67.78 68.20 -0.42 3 Vertical 360 1.49 

802.11be EHT320-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass AV 5.913G 66.84 68.20 -1.36 3 Vertical 15 2.04 

6.525-6.875GHz - - - - - - - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass AV 13.38692G 39.08 54.00 -14.92 3 Horizontal 49 2.27 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass AV 13.37948G 38.58 54.00 -15.42 3 Horizontal 349 1.21 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass AV 13.2506G 38.07 54.00 -15.93 3 Vertical 243 1.84 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX Pass AV 13.33956G 38.62 54.00 -15.38 3 Horizontal 160 2.45 
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Result 
Mode Result Type Freq Level Limit Margin Dist Condition Azimuth Height 

   (Hz) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) (m)  (°) (m) 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - 

5955MHz Pass AV 5.9244G 59.07 68.20 -9.13 3 Vertical 21 1.50 

5955MHz Pass AV 5.961G 109.04 Inf -Inf 3 Vertical 21 1.50 

5955MHz Pass PK 5.9241G 77.89 88.20 -10.31 3 Vertical 21 1.50 

5955MHz Pass PK 5.9619G 121.98 Inf -Inf 3 Vertical 21 1.50 

5955MHz Pass AV 5.9244G 53.20 68.20 -15.00 3 Horizontal 341 1.62 

5955MHz Pass AV 5.9619G 109.26 Inf -Inf 3 Horizontal 341 1.62 

5955MHz Pass PK 5.9229G 71.80 88.20 -16.40 3 Horizontal 341 1.62 

5955MHz Pass PK 5.9589G 121.48 Inf -Inf 3 Horizontal 341 1.62 

5955MHz Pass AV 11.89998G 37.15 54.00 -16.85 3 Vertical 27 1.50 

5955MHz Pass AV 17.85936G 42.28 54.00 -11.72 3 Vertical 62 1.73 

5955MHz Pass PK 11.91456G 49.28 74.00 -24.72 3 Vertical 27 1.50 

5955MHz Pass PK 17.86572G 54.89 74.00 -19.11 3 Vertical 62 1.73 

5955MHz Pass AV 11.9013G 37.28 54.00 -16.72 3 Horizontal 331 1.50 

5955MHz Pass AV 17.86896G 43.29 54.00 -10.71 3 Horizontal 2 1.50 

5955MHz Pass PK 11.90946G 49.88 74.00 -24.12 3 Horizontal 331 1.50 

5955MHz Pass PK 17.8736G 53.32 74.00 -20.68 3 Horizontal 2 1.50 

6195MHz Pass AV 12.39066G 37.74 54.00 -16.26 3 Vertical 289 1.66 

6195MHz Pass AV 18.5868G 48.89 54.00 -5.11 3 Vertical 273 1.79 

6195MHz Pass PK 12.39252G 50.21 74.00 -23.79 3 Vertical 289 1.66 

6195MHz Pass PK 18.5778G 61.23 74.00 -12.77 3 Vertical 273 1.79 

6195MHz Pass AV 11.9013G 37.28 54.00 -16.72 3 Horizontal 331 1.50 

6195MHz Pass AV 18.5835G 47.46 54.00 -6.54 3 Horizontal 324 1.50 

6195MHz Pass PK 11.90946G 49.88 74.00 -24.12 3 Horizontal 331 1.50 

6195MHz Pass PK 18.5933G 59.30 74.00 -14.70 3 Horizontal 324 1.50 

6415MHz Pass AV 12.83264G 38.79 68.20 -29.41 3 Vertical 213 1.50 

6415MHz Pass AV 19.24148G 46.99 54.00 -7.01 3 Vertical 277 2.01 

6415MHz Pass PK 12.82892G 51.17 88.20 -37.03 3 Vertical 213 1.50 

6415MHz Pass PK 19.23612G 57.79 74.00 -16.21 3 Vertical 277 2.01 

6415MHz Pass AV 12.82238G 38.75 68.20 -29.45 3 Horizontal 121 1.50 

6415MHz Pass AV 19.2422G 46.55 54.00 -7.45 3 Horizontal 360 1.78 

6415MHz Pass PK 12.84344G 51.10 88.20 -37.10 3 Horizontal 121 1.50 

6415MHz Pass PK 19.23692G 58.65 74.00 -15.35 3 Horizontal 360 1.78 

6535MHz Pass AV 13.06968G 38.46 68.20 -29.74 3 Vertical 320 2.08 

6535MHz Pass PK 13.07001G 50.81 88.20 -37.39 3 Vertical 320 2.08 

6535MHz Pass AV 13.06016G 38.54 68.20 -29.66 3 Horizontal 281 2.87 

6535MHz Pass PK 13.07468G 51.57 88.20 -36.63 3 Horizontal 281 2.87 

6695MHz Pass AV 13.38921G 39.04 54.00 -14.96 3 Vertical 297 1.13 

6695MHz Pass PK 13.3896G 51.91 74.00 -22.09 3 Vertical 297 1.13 

6695MHz Pass AV 13.38692G 39.08 54.00 -14.92 3 Horizontal 49 2.27 

6695MHz Pass PK 13.392G 51.12 74.00 -22.88 3 Horizontal 49 2.27 

6855MHz Pass AV 13.70945G 38.90 68.20 -29.30 3 Vertical 326 2.58 

6855MHz Pass PK 13.70927G 51.78 88.20 -36.42 3 Vertical 326 2.58 

6855MHz Pass AV 13.7054G 39.22 68.20 -28.98 3 Horizontal 62 1.59 

6855MHz Pass PK 13.70132G 51.62 88.20 -36.58 3 Horizontal 62 1.59 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - 

5965MHz Pass AV 5.9248G 67.80 68.20 -0.40 3 Vertical 176 1.38 

5965MHz Pass AV 5.9638G 106.89 Inf -Inf 3 Vertical 176 1.38 

5965MHz Pass PK 5.9242G 86.46 88.20 -1.74 3 Vertical 176 1.38 

5965MHz Pass PK 5.9602G 120.08 Inf -Inf 3 Vertical 176 1.38 

5965MHz Pass AV 5.9248G 59.89 68.20 -8.31 3 Horizontal 135 1.62 

5965MHz Pass AV 5.9833G 104.69 Inf -Inf 3 Horizontal 135 1.62 

5965MHz Pass PK 5.9206G 83.05 88.20 -5.15 3 Horizontal 135 1.62 

5965MHz Pass PK 5.983G 117.84 Inf -Inf 3 Horizontal 135 1.62 

5965MHz Pass AV 11.93972G 36.80 54.00 -17.20 3 Vertical 348 1.50 

5965MHz Pass AV 17.89024G 39.14 54.00 -14.86 3 Vertical 350 2.03 

5965MHz Pass PK 11.90612G 50.57 74.00 -23.43 3 Vertical 348 1.50 

5965MHz Pass PK 17.88552G 51.77 74.00 -22.23 3 Vertical 350 2.03 

5965MHz Pass AV 11.94452G 36.77 54.00 -17.23 3 Horizontal 6 1.50 

5965MHz Pass AV 17.89536G 39.14 54.00 -14.86 3 Horizontal 360 1.50 

5965MHz Pass PK 11.90228G 50.20 74.00 -23.80 3 Horizontal 6 1.50 
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Mode Result Type Freq Level Limit Margin Dist Condition Azimuth Height 

   (Hz) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) (m)  (°) (m) 

5965MHz Pass PK 17.90224G 52.32 74.00 -21.68 3 Horizontal 360 1.50 

6205MHz Pass AV 12.39704G 37.25 54.00 -16.75 3 Vertical 50 1.50 

6205MHz Pass AV 18.61772G 39.15 54.00 -14.85 3 Vertical 42 1.50 

6205MHz Pass PK 12.41696G 50.63 74.00 -23.37 3 Vertical 50 1.50 

6205MHz Pass PK 18.62G 53.25 74.00 -20.75 3 Vertical 42 1.50 

6205MHz Pass AV 12.41864G 37.50 54.00 -16.50 3 Horizontal 321 1.50 

6205MHz Pass AV 18.60536G 44.47 54.00 -9.53 3 Horizontal 341 1.80 

6205MHz Pass PK 12.40976G 50.71 74.00 -23.29 3 Horizontal 321 1.50 

6205MHz Pass PK 18.61072G 58.35 74.00 -15.65 3 Horizontal 341 1.80 

6405MHz Pass AV 12.83016G 38.15 68.20 -30.05 3 Vertical 340 1.34 

6405MHz Pass AV 19.2068G 44.04 54.00 -9.96 3 Vertical 279 1.91 

6405MHz Pass PK 12.82176G 51.00 88.20 -37.20 3 Vertical 340 1.34 

6405MHz Pass PK 19.20788G 57.03 74.00 -16.97 3 Vertical 279 1.91 

6405MHz Pass AV 12.8226G 38.27 68.20 -29.93 3 Horizontal 172 1.29 

6405MHz Pass AV 19.22428G 41.66 54.00 -12.34 3 Horizontal 284 1.60 

6405MHz Pass PK 12.813G 51.64 88.20 -36.56 3 Horizontal 172 1.29 

6405MHz Pass PK 19.22036G 54.43 74.00 -19.57 3 Horizontal 284 1.60 

6565MHz Pass AV 13.13024G 37.92 68.20 -30.28 3 Vertical 19 1.40 

6565MHz Pass PK 13.12941G 50.38 88.20 -37.82 3 Vertical 19 1.40 

6565MHz Pass AV 13.12036G 38.09 68.20 -30.11 3 Horizontal 201 2.41 

6565MHz Pass PK 13.12212G 50.86 88.20 -37.34 3 Horizontal 201 2.41 

6685MHz Pass AV 13.37084G 38.24 54.00 -15.76 3 Vertical 347 2.34 

6685MHz Pass PK 13.36963G 50.59 74.00 -23.41 3 Vertical 347 2.34 

6685MHz Pass AV 13.37948G 38.58 54.00 -15.42 3 Horizontal 349 1.21 

6685MHz Pass PK 13.37756G 50.88 74.00 -23.12 3 Horizontal 349 1.21 

6845MHz Pass AV 13.69087G 38.65 68.20 -29.55 3 Vertical 198 2.88 

6845MHz Pass PK 13.68999G 51.59 88.20 -36.61 3 Vertical 198 2.88 

6845MHz Pass AV 13.69888G 38.84 68.20 -29.36 3 Horizontal 50 1.74 

6845MHz Pass PK 13.68832G 51.24 88.20 -36.96 3 Horizontal 50 1.74 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - 

5985MHz Pass AV 5.925G 68.03 68.20 -0.17 3 Vertical 360 1.98 

5985MHz Pass AV 5.9935G 100.89 Inf -Inf 3 Vertical 360 1.98 

5985MHz Pass PK 5.9245G 82.44 88.20 -5.76 3 Vertical 360 1.98 

5985MHz Pass PK 5.9885G 113.38 Inf -Inf 3 Vertical 360 1.98 

5985MHz Pass AV 5.925G 51.05 68.20 -17.15 3 Horizontal 151 1.50 

5985MHz Pass AV 6.016G 100.02 Inf -Inf 3 Horizontal 151 1.50 

5985MHz Pass PK 5.9235G 66.24 88.20 -21.96 3 Horizontal 151 1.50 

5985MHz Pass PK 6.016G 113.47 Inf -Inf 3 Horizontal 151 1.50 

5985MHz Pass AV 12.01944G 37.16 54.00 -16.84 3 Vertical 83 1.50 

5985MHz Pass AV 17.94716G 38.57 54.00 -15.43 3 Vertical 21 1.50 

5985MHz Pass PK 12.00648G 50.34 74.00 -23.66 3 Vertical 83 1.50 

5985MHz Pass PK 17.95088G 50.96 74.00 -23.04 3 Vertical 21 1.50 

5985MHz Pass AV 12.02544G 37.10 54.00 -16.90 3 Horizontal 325 1.50 

5985MHz Pass AV 17.94576G 38.59 54.00 -15.41 3 Horizontal 298 2.27 

5985MHz Pass PK 11.94912G 50.54 74.00 -23.46 3 Horizontal 325 1.50 

5985MHz Pass PK 17.9576G 52.58 74.00 -21.42 3 Horizontal 298 2.27 

6225MHz Pass AV 12.3984G 37.07 54.00 -16.93 3 Vertical 55 1.50 

6225MHz Pass AV 18.66508G 37.11 54.00 -16.89 3 Vertical 289 1.49 

6225MHz Pass PK 12.44736G 50.09 74.00 -23.91 3 Vertical 55 1.50 

6225MHz Pass PK 18.66752G 50.18 74.00 -23.82 3 Vertical 289 1.49 

6225MHz Pass AV 12.39768G 37.09 54.00 -16.91 3 Horizontal 337 1.50 

6225MHz Pass AV 18.6664G 39.02 54.00 -14.98 3 Horizontal 277 1.50 

6225MHz Pass PK 12.3984G 49.99 74.00 -24.01 3 Horizontal 337 1.50 

6225MHz Pass PK 18.67012G 52.33 74.00 -21.67 3 Horizontal 277 1.50 

6385MHz Pass AV 12.81872G 38.18 68.20 -30.02 3 Vertical 124 1.50 

6385MHz Pass AV 19.14536G 38.42 54.00 -15.58 3 Vertical 280 1.98 

6385MHz Pass PK 12.8192G 50.75 88.20 -37.45 3 Vertical 124 1.50 

6385MHz Pass PK 19.15108G 51.33 74.00 -22.67 3 Vertical 280 1.98 

6385MHz Pass AV 12.82904G 38.13 68.20 -30.07 3 Horizontal 286 1.50 

6385MHz Pass AV 19.1452G 35.01 54.00 -18.99 3 Horizontal 333 1.50 

6385MHz Pass PK 12.81176G 50.74 88.20 -37.46 3 Horizontal 286 1.50 

6385MHz Pass PK 19.14992G 48.04 74.00 -25.96 3 Horizontal 333 1.50 
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Mode Result Type Freq Level Limit Margin Dist Condition Azimuth Height 

   (Hz) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) (m)  (°) (m) 

6625MHz Pass AV 13.2506G 38.07 54.00 -15.93 3 Vertical 243 1.84 

6625MHz Pass PK 13.24986G 50.55 88.20 -37.65 3 Vertical 243 1.84 

6625MHz Pass AV 13.243G 38.38 68.20 -29.82 3 Horizontal 14 1.90 

6625MHz Pass PK 13.24016G 51.03 88.20 -37.17 3 Horizontal 14 1.90 

6705MHz Pass AV 13.41071G 38.12 68.20 -30.08 3 Vertical 168 1.77 

6705MHz Pass PK 13.41072G 51.45 88.20 -36.75 3 Vertical 168 1.77 

6705MHz Pass AV 13.41508G 38.42 68.20 -29.78 3 Horizontal 181 1.95 

6705MHz Pass PK 13.41156G 50.65 88.20 -37.55 3 Horizontal 181 1.95 

6785MHz Pass AV 13.56913G 38.82 68.20 -29.38 3 Vertical 310 1.33 

6785MHz Pass AV 20.36048G 29.56 54.00 -24.44 3 Vertical 194 1.50 

6785MHz Pass PK 13.57058G 50.76 88.20 -37.44 3 Vertical 310 1.33 

6785MHz Pass PK 20.34744G 42.97 74.00 -31.03 3 Vertical 194 1.50 

6785MHz Pass AV 13.56368G 39.04 68.20 -29.16 3 Horizontal 238 2.75 

6785MHz Pass AV 20.36184G 29.82 54.00 -24.18 3 Horizontal 12 1.67 

6785MHz Pass PK 13.56536G 51.66 88.20 -36.54 3 Horizontal 238 2.75 

6785MHz Pass PK 20.36228G 42.60 74.00 -31.40 3 Horizontal 12 1.67 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - 

6025MHz Pass AV 5.9225G 67.78 68.20 -0.42 3 Vertical 360 1.49 

6025MHz Pass AV 6.0005G 97.69 Inf -Inf 3 Vertical 360 1.49 

6025MHz Pass PK 5.9155G 81.88 88.20 -6.32 3 Vertical 360 1.49 

6025MHz Pass PK 5.95G 113.82 Inf -Inf 3 Vertical 360 1.49 

6025MHz Pass AV 5.925G 58.80 68.20 -9.40 3 Horizontal 342 1.92 

6025MHz Pass AV 6.044G 97.58 Inf -Inf 3 Horizontal 342 1.92 

6025MHz Pass PK 5.9225G 72.51 88.20 -15.69 3 Horizontal 342 1.92 

6025MHz Pass PK 6.0425G 109.83 Inf -Inf 3 Horizontal 342 1.92 

6025MHz Pass AV 12.08792G 37.57 54.00 -16.43 3 Vertical 0 1.50 

6025MHz Pass AV 18.07596G 28.97 54.00 -25.03 3 Vertical 192 1.29 

6025MHz Pass PK 11.99768G 51.79 74.00 -22.21 3 Vertical 0 1.50 

6025MHz Pass PK 18.0826G 42.43 74.00 -31.57 3 Vertical 192 1.29 

6025MHz Pass AV 12.13592G 37.76 54.00 -16.24 3 Horizontal 0 1.50 

6025MHz Pass AV 18.08464G 28.93 54.00 -25.07 3 Horizontal 338 2.78 

6025MHz Pass PK 12.02024G 50.46 74.00 -23.54 3 Horizontal 0 1.50 

6025MHz Pass PK 18.06996G 42.00 74.00 -32.00 3 Horizontal 338 2.78 

6185MHz Pass AV 12.25G 37.46 54.00 -16.54 3 Vertical 42 1.01 

6185MHz Pass AV 18.54812G 30.15 54.00 -23.85 3 Vertical 282 1.77 

6185MHz Pass PK 12.25G 50.46 74.00 -23.54 3 Vertical 42 1.01 

6185MHz Pass PK 18.54604G 43.09 74.00 -30.91 3 Vertical 282 1.77 

6185MHz Pass AV 12.26152G 37.49 54.00 -16.51 3 Horizontal 218 1.50 

6185MHz Pass AV 18.5474G 29.38 54.00 -24.62 3 Horizontal 237 1.50 

6185MHz Pass PK 12.29704G 50.22 74.00 -23.78 3 Horizontal 218 1.50 

6185MHz Pass PK 18.55096G 42.89 74.00 -31.11 3 Horizontal 237 1.50 

6345MHz Pass AV 12.79416G 37.91 68.20 -30.29 3 Vertical 158 1.50 

6345MHz Pass AV 19.04492G 30.74 54.00 -23.26 3 Vertical 281 1.65 

6345MHz Pass PK 12.79416G 51.67 88.20 -36.53 3 Vertical 158 1.50 

6345MHz Pass PK 19.02572G 44.07 74.00 -29.93 3 Vertical 281 1.65 

6345MHz Pass AV 12.79512G 37.99 68.20 -30.21 3 Horizontal 278 1.50 

6345MHz Pass AV 19.04308G 29.76 54.00 -24.24 3 Horizontal 271 1.95 

6345MHz Pass PK 12.62424G 50.53 74.00 -23.47 3 Horizontal 278 1.50 

6345MHz Pass PK 19.03824G 43.02 74.00 -30.98 3 Horizontal 271 1.95 

6665MHz Pass AV 13.33078G 38.32 54.00 -15.68 3 Vertical 318 1.02 

6665MHz Pass PK 13.32956G 50.54 74.00 -23.46 3 Vertical 318 1.02 

6665MHz Pass AV 13.33956G 38.62 54.00 -15.38 3 Horizontal 160 2.45 

6665MHz Pass PK 13.33288G 50.71 74.00 -23.29 3 Horizontal 160 2.45 

802.11be EHT320-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - 

6105MHz Pass AV 5.913G 66.84 68.20 -1.36 3 Vertical 15 2.04 

6105MHz Pass AV 6.262G 96.09 Inf -Inf 3 Vertical 15 2.04 

6105MHz Pass PK 5.915G 79.99 88.20 -8.21 3 Vertical 15 2.04 

6105MHz Pass PK 5.961G 114.83 Inf -Inf 3 Vertical 15 2.04 

6105MHz Pass AV 5.924G 58.96 68.20 -9.24 3 Horizontal 353 1.97 

6105MHz Pass AV 6.049G 94.79 Inf -Inf 3 Horizontal 353 1.97 

6105MHz Pass PK 5.923G 73.18 88.20 -15.02 3 Horizontal 353 1.97 

6105MHz Pass PK 6.114G 107.75 Inf -Inf 3 Horizontal 353 1.97 
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Mode Result Type Freq Level Limit Margin Dist Condition Azimuth Height 

   (Hz) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) (m)  (°) (m) 

6105MHz Pass AV 12.10632G 37.59 54.00 -16.41 3 Vertical 261 1.47 

6105MHz Pass AV 18.30584G 29.15 54.00 -24.85 3 Vertical 246 1.50 

6105MHz Pass PK 12.21288G 50.31 74.00 -23.69 3 Vertical 261 1.47 

6105MHz Pass PK 18.31152G 41.50 74.00 -32.50 3 Vertical 246 1.50 

6105MHz Pass AV 12.258G 37.55 54.00 -16.45 3 Horizontal 156 1.50 

6105MHz Pass AV 18.30876G 29.18 54.00 -24.82 3 Horizontal 311 1.50 

6105MHz Pass PK 12.258G 50.62 74.00 -23.38 3 Horizontal 156 1.50 

6105MHz Pass PK 18.3144G 41.69 74.00 -32.31 3 Horizontal 311 1.50 

6265MHz Pass AV 12.722G 37.73 68.20 -30.47 3 Vertical 162 1.50 

6265MHz Pass AV 18.8032G 34.18 54.00 -19.82 3 Vertical 282 1.65 

6265MHz Pass PK 12.72968G 50.65 88.20 -37.55 3 Vertical 162 1.50 

6265MHz Pass PK 18.78764G 46.91 74.00 -27.09 3 Vertical 282 1.65 

6265MHz Pass AV 12.77G 37.71 68.20 -30.49 3 Horizontal 161 1.50 

6265MHz Pass AV 18.80188G 34.81 54.00 -19.19 3 Horizontal 316 1.88 

6265MHz Pass PK 12.64136G 50.46 74.00 -23.54 3 Horizontal 161 1.50 

6265MHz Pass PK 18.78908G 48.36 74.00 -25.64 3 Horizontal 316 1.88 
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Summary 

Mode Result Type Freq Level Limit Margin Condition 

   (Hz) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB)  

Mode 1 Pass AV 20.54466G 50.58 54.00 -3.42 Horizontal 

Mode 2 Pass AV 20.53628G 50.48 54.00 -3.52 Horizontal 
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Result 

Mode Result Type Freq Level Limit Margin Dist Condition Azimuth Height 

   (Hz) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) (m)  (°) (m) 

Mode 1 Pass AV 4.87993G 29.92 54.00 -24.08 3 Vertical 176 1.44 

Mode 1 Pass AV 4.9197G 31.01 54.00 -22.99 3 Vertical 85 1.53 

Mode 1 Pass AV 7.37644G 38.19 54.00 -15.81 3 Vertical 2 1.50 

Mode 1 Pass AV 11.49226G 42.11 54.00 -11.89 3 Vertical 290 1.74 

Mode 1 Pass AV 13.6918G 38.87 68.20 -29.33 3 Vertical 104 1.31 

Mode 1 Pass AV 17.23794G 42.55 68.20 -25.65 3 Vertical 290 1.50 

Mode 1 Pass AV 20.53165G 46.06 54.00 -7.94 3 Vertical 23 1.16 

Mode 1 Pass PK 4.87854G 42.75 74.00 -31.25 3 Vertical 176 1.44 

Mode 1 Pass PK 4.9221G 43.30 74.00 -30.70 3 Vertical 85 1.53 

Mode 1 Pass PK 7.3639G 50.65 74.00 -23.35 3 Vertical 2 1.50 

Mode 1 Pass PK 11.49268G 54.01 74.00 -19.99 3 Vertical 290 1.74 

Mode 1 Pass PK 13.694G 50.10 88.20 -38.10 3 Vertical 104 1.31 

Mode 1 Pass PK 17.22838G 54.45 88.20 -33.75 3 Vertical 290 1.50 

Mode 1 Pass PK 20.53169G 57.65 74.00 -16.35 3 Vertical 314 2.16 

Mode 1 Pass AV 4.8801G 29.90 54.00 -24.10 3 Horizontal 247 1.35 

Mode 1 Pass AV 4.92348G 30.84 54.00 -23.16 3 Horizontal 335 2.71 

Mode 1 Pass AV 7.36614G 45.95 54.00 -8.05 3 Horizontal 295 1.93 

Mode 1 Pass AV 11.4927G 43.70 54.00 -10.30 3 Horizontal 267 2.52 

Mode 1 Pass AV 13.69792G 38.76 68.20 -29.44 3 Horizontal 352 1.00 

Mode 1 Pass AV 17.23356G 48.78 68.20 -19.42 3 Horizontal 318 1.50 

Mode 1 Pass AV 20.54466G 50.58 54.00 -3.42 3 Horizontal 312 1.18 

Mode 1 Pass PK 4.87988G 43.68 74.00 -30.32 3 Horizontal 247 1.35 

Mode 1 Pass PK 4.92174G 42.90 74.00 -31.10 3 Horizontal 335 2.71 

Mode 1 Pass PK 7.36442G 60.63 74.00 -13.37 3 Horizontal 295 1.93 

Mode 1 Pass PK 11.4875G 54.63 74.00 -19.37 3 Horizontal 267 2.52 

Mode 1 Pass PK 13.68982G 49.89 88.20 -38.31 3 Horizontal 352 1.00 

Mode 1 Pass PK 17.23836G 60.41 88.20 -27.79 3 Horizontal 318 1.50 

Mode 1 Pass PK 20.54464G 62.28 74.00 -11.72 3 Horizontal 36 1.53 

Mode 2 Pass AV 4.88G 29.77 54.00 -24.23 3 Vertical 331 2.88 

Mode 2 Pass AV 4.92074G 30.99 54.00 -23.01 3 Vertical 19 1.69 

Mode 2 Pass AV 7.3755G 37.98 54.00 -16.02 3 Vertical 2 1.50 

Mode 2 Pass AV 11.49198G 42.07 54.00 -11.93 3 Vertical 290 1.74 

Mode 2 Pass AV 13.69666G 38.89 68.20 -29.31 3 Vertical 264 1.68 

Mode 2 Pass AV 17.2329G 42.48 68.20 -25.72 3 Vertical 290 1.50 

Mode 2 Pass AV 20.53167G 45.96 54.00 -8.04 3 Vertical 209 1.38 

Mode 2 Pass PK 4.87982G 42.12 74.00 -31.88 3 Vertical 331 2.88 

Mode 2 Pass PK 4.92002G 43.27 74.00 -30.73 3 Vertical 19 1.69 

Mode 2 Pass PK 7.37552G 50.85 74.00 -23.15 3 Vertical 2 1.50 

Mode 2 Pass PK 11.48354G 54.54 74.00 -19.46 3 Vertical 290 1.74 

Mode 2 Pass PK 13.699G 50.72 88.20 -37.48 3 Vertical 264 1.68 

Mode 2 Pass PK 17.2324G 54.28 88.20 -33.92 3 Vertical 290 1.50 

Mode 2 Pass PK 20.53175G 57.59 74.00 -16.41 3 Vertical 174 1.18 

Mode 2 Pass AV 4.88007G 29.82 54.00 -24.18 3 Horizontal 302 1.86 

Mode 2 Pass AV 4.92372G 30.85 54.00 -23.15 3 Horizontal 208 1.38 

Mode 2 Pass AV 7.36496G 46.08 54.00 -7.92 3 Horizontal 295 1.93 

Mode 2 Pass AV 11.49318G 43.90 54.00 -10.10 3 Horizontal 267 2.52 

Mode 2 Pass AV 13.69478G 38.68 68.20 -29.52 3 Horizontal 209 1.24 

Mode 2 Pass AV 17.23354G 49.01 68.20 -19.19 3 Horizontal 318 1.50 

Mode 2 Pass AV 20.53628G 50.48 54.00 -3.52 3 Horizontal 180 1.40 

Mode 2 Pass PK 4.87933G 42.52 74.00 -31.48 3 Horizontal 302 1.86 
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Mode Result Type Freq Level Limit Margin Dist Condition Azimuth Height 

   (Hz) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) (m)  (°) (m) 

Mode 2 Pass PK 4.92266G 42.87 74.00 -31.13 3 Horizontal 208 1.38 

Mode 2 Pass PK 7.36518G 59.58 74.00 -14.42 3 Horizontal 295 1.93 

Mode 2 Pass PK 11.48754G 54.89 74.00 -19.11 3 Horizontal 267 2.52 

Mode 2 Pass PK 13.69756G 51.14 88.20 -37.06 3 Horizontal 209 1.24 

Mode 2 Pass PK 17.22888G 59.90 88.20 -28.30 3 Horizontal 318 1.50 

Mode 2 Pass PK 20.54471G 62.33 74.00 -11.67 3 Horizontal 306 2.06 
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